TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc.		12/04/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scripps Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	312 Walnut St., Suite 2800	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3696711	GIG HARBOR LIFE		
Registration Number:	3706327	GIG HARBOR LIFE		
Registration Number:	3410907	KEY BARGAINS		
Serial Number:	77639251	KS MEDIA SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	3402771	NORTH MASON LIFE		
Registration Number:	3630087	NORTH MASON LIFE		
Registration Number:	3706325	PORT ORCHARD LIFE		
Registration Number:	3706326	PORT ORCHARD LIFE		
Registration Number:	3570021	POULSBO LIFE		
Registration Number:	3570019	POULSBO LIFE		
Registration Number:	3570017	SILVERDALE LIFE		
Registration Number:	3570020	SILVERDALE LIFE		
Registration Number:	1806850	BRIGHTEST AND BEST		
Registration Number:	3439601	GOSMOKIES		
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0332

Registration Number:	3504119	KNOXNEWS.COM
Registration Number:	3605794	KNS
Registration Number:	3682076	PREP XTRA
Registration Number:	3008896	5 WEWS
Registration Number:	2853138	DON'T WASTE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	2191005	KJRH
Registration Number:	2446315	KMCI-TV
Registration Number:	2775243	KNXV
Registration Number:	2525102	КЅНВ
Registration Number:	1118465	MORNING EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77735855	MORNING EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77512111	MYARIZONANEWS
Registration Number:	3709815	MYAZNEWS
Registration Number:	3576149	SPORTS OF ALL SORTS
Registration Number:	2244720	WCPO
Registration Number:	3221696	WEATHER ON WHEELS
Registration Number:	2773456	WEWS
Registration Number:	2775244	WMAR
Registration Number:	2249363	WPTV
Registration Number:	2172946	WXYZ
Registration Number:	2415110	BEST OF THE BEST
Registration Number:	2721648	CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST #1
Registration Number:	2646118	CALLER TIMES BEST OF THE BEST READERS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	3377192	JAVAPLUM
Registration Number:	3397216	JAVAPLUM.COM
Registration Number:	2493881	TCPALM
Registration Number:	3693787	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	3696779	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	2963721	WFTS
Registration Number:	2063395	BROOMFIELD ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	1969849	DAILY CAMERA
Registration Number:	3573084	THE ROCKY
Registration Number:	0737180	ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS
Registration Number:	3626112	ROCKY MOUNTAIN NEWS
Registration Number:	2157891	ROCKY PREPS

REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0333

Registration Number:	3306417	ROCKYTALK	
Registration Number:	2895045	YOUR NEWS CONNECTION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513.651.6800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com, nhudson@fbtlaw.com,

apadgett@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Austin D. Padgett

Address Line 1: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth St.

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WRITEOFF/0504965/ADP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin D. Padgett
Signature:	/Austin D. Padgett/
Date:	01/20/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=2#page1.tif source=2#page2.tif

source=030141-20-201017-01#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0334 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY", AN OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SCRIPPS HOWARD PUBLISHING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SCRIPPS MEDIA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 12-11-09

AUTHENT\[CA\TION: 7692916

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0335

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

0854530

091078377

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:10 PM 12/08/2009 FILED 02:16 PM 12/08/2009 SRV 091078377 - 0854530 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company, an Ohio corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the applicable laws of Ohio.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the surviving corporation from Scripps Howard Publishing, Inc. to Scripps Media, Inc.

FOURTH: The authorized capital stock of Scripps Howard Broadcasting Company consists of 850 common shares, without par value.

FIFTH: The merger will become effective on December 31, 2009, at 11:45 p.m. EST.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 312 Walnut St., Suite 2800, Cincinnati, OH 45202, the office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on December ______, 2009.

SCRIPPS HOWARD PUBLISHING, INC.

By: Willea Gystat
Name: William Appleton

Title: Senior Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0336

Delaware.gov | Text Only

Governor | General Assembly | Courts | Elected Officials | State Agencies

Department of State: Division of Corporations

Customer Service Survey INFORMATION Corporate Forms Corporate Fees	Entity Search Status Validate Certificate	File UCC's Delaware Laws Online Name Reservation	Office Location SERVICES Pay Taxes	Questions Related Links	Newsroom Fraction	HOME About Agency
Amount Charged Note: You must print this page before logging out or performing a new reservation. If you do not print now this information will be lost and unavailable for future printing. Click on "Print Name Reservation Status" for printer friendly version of this page.	Card Number - Card Type Credit Card Reference Number	4757336 SCRIPPS MEDIA INC. CORPORATION 75.00 RESERVED 03/24/2010 SRV Number - 091046130 Payment Type - Credit Card		Please print this page for your records	Name Reservation Status	Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Print Name Reservation Status Logout

https://delecorp.delaware.gov/tin/controller

Taxes Fees

Expedited

UCC Forms and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004134 FRAME: 0337

CERSON CREATER AND ORIGINAL INCLUSION CONTRACTOR CITIZENCE CITIZEN

RECORDED: 01/20/2010